US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2026
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.

with a Coilcraft CCF858 or CCF987 test fixture.
4.	 SRF is measured using an Agilent/HP 5071C network analyzer and a
Coilcraft SMD-D test fixture.
5. 	DC current that causes 30% inductance drop from its initial value at
200 mA at specified temperature.
6.	 Current that causes a 40°C rise at 25°C.
7.	 Current that causes a 40°C rise at 85°C.
8.	 Current that causes a 35°C rise at 105°C.
9.	 Current that causes a 15°C rise at 125°C.
10.	Electrical specifications at 25°C.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
		    L2
		  ±20% 	 DCR (Ohms)3	 	SRF typ4			        Isat (mA)5
				  Irms typ (mA)
	  Part number1	 (µH)	 typ    max		   (MHz)	 25°C	 85°C	 105°C	 125°C	 at 25°C6	 at 85°C7	    at 105°C8	 at 125°C9
1812POC-222MRC	 2.2	 0.055	 0.080	 270	 2.7	 2.2	 2.0	 1.8	 2.7	 2.4	 2.2	 1.4
1812POC-472MRC	 4.7	 0.080	 0.105	 160	 2.0	 1.6	 1.4	 1.3	 2.1	 2.0	 1.8	 1.2
1812POC-562MRC	 5.6	 0.085	 0.11	 150	 1.9	 1.5	 1.3	 1.2	 2.1	 1.9	 1.7	 1.1
1812POC-682MRC	 6.8	 0.095	 0.12	 125	 1.8	 1.5	 1.3	 1.2	 1.9	 1.7	 1.6	 1.0
1812POC-103MRC	 10	 0.115	 0.14	 100	 1.5	 1.2	 1.1	 1.0	 1.9	 1.7	 1.5	 1.0
1812POC-153MRC	 15	 0.18	 0.215	 80	 1.2	 1.00	 0.96	 0.86	 1.5	 1.3	 1.2	 0.80
1812POC-183MRC	 18	 0.25	 0.29	 75	 1.1	 0.98	 0.90	 0.80	 1.3	 1.1	 1.0	 0.67
1812POC-223MRC	 22	 0.27	 0.32	 60	 1.1	 0.90	 0.81	 0.71	 1.2	 1.0	 0.98	 0.63
Sample
& buy
Support
& FAQ